Form **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 03/01)

05-09-2002



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

**RECORD** 

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	·	020 <u>8</u> 4201	_	_	_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	and of Potonto and Tradered	Place record #= = #===	▼ and original data	V Imonto or cook the	<b>▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ie:     Naud Cabilea	2. Name and add				
Naud Schiks	Name: Flexi-Force B.V.				
		Internal Addres	ss: Hanzew	vea 19	
	<del>_</del>			G Barnveld	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	4	NETHE	RLANDS	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_				
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
					; -
12-20-2001				_	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached? 📮 Y	es 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or pa	• •				
If this document is being file	d together with a new appli	cation, the executio	n date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(	s)		
10/012,888					
	Additional numbers att	l tached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 N	lo		, <u>,</u>
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications	and patents in	volved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 Cf	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L	1		c. ID #1019		
1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129					
		Authorized	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:			
		(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page	if paying by depo	sit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Rosemary Kellogg					<u> 2,2002</u>
Name of Person Sig		Signature\		Date	e '

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Security Agreement						
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ↑  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Naud Schiks  2. 12. 02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/012,888  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rosemary Kellogg  Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  Do Not use This SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg						
To the Honorable Commissener of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Naud Schiks  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacks of patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flexi-Force B.V.  Internal Address: Hanzeweg 19 3771 NG Barnveld  3. Nature of conveyance:  Additional name(s) & addresses) attached? Pres No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A Patent Application No.(s)  10/012,888  Additional numbers attached? Ne No  8. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.  1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330  Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Naud Schiks  2. 12. 02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attactory of conveying party(ies) additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party is a directory of party to whom conveying party is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg  Additional name(s) of conveying party is a true copy of the original document.  Additional name(s) of conveying party is a true copy of the original document.  Additional name(s) of conveying party is a true copy of the original document.  Additional name(s) of conveying party is a true copy of the original document.		A A				
Name: Flexi-Force B.V.  Internal Address: Hanzeweg 19 3771 NG Barnveld  3771 NG Barnveld  3771 NG Barnveld  Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attack 27						
Internal Address: Hanzeweg 19 3771 NG Barnveld  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:  Additional name(s) & addresses) attached?  Pess No  Additional name(s) & addresses	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Internal Address: Hanzeweg 19 3771 NG Barnveld  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Naud Schiks	Name; Flexi-Force B.V.				
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attacked?	12000 2					
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attacked?    Assignment	2.12.12	Internal Address: Hanzeweg 19				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No Additional name(es) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name	TA 09	3771 NG Barnveld				
Assignment	IRAU	-				
Security Agreement	<u> </u>					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/012,888  Additional numbers attached?    B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosemary Kellogg  Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.  1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330  Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	_					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/012,888  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  B. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	Other					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/012,888  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  B. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/012,888  Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \mathbb{N} \) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.  1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  B. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	Function Date:					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/012,888  Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.  1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  B. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	10/012,888					
Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗔 Yes 🔣 No				
Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Rosemary Kellogg Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.  1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	concerning document should be mailed:	\$ 40.00				
1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	Rosemary Kellogg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.	Enclosed				
8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129	, rathonesa to be straight				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg		a de la compania				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	1	8. Deposit account number:				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	프린, 형태 - 대한					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	(					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	9. Statement and signature.					
is a true copy of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg  Accordance  Rosemary Kellogg	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
Mate	is a true copy of the original document.  Resomany Kellogg					
name or reison ording		The state of the s				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Name of Ferson Signing  Total number of pages including cov					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Schiks, Naud – Kamperzand 52, 1274 HN Nuizen, the Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flexi-Force B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands

having a place of business at Hanzeweg 19, 3771 NG Barneveld

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on December 7, 2001 which application was accorded application no. 10/012,888 and is entitled "Drop-catch mechanism".

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date <u>20-12-200</u> 1	N. Schiks
Date ———	
Date ———	
Date	
Date ———	

PATENT REEL: 012863 FRAME: 0346

479

APRIL 12, 2002

PTAS

ROSEMARY KELLOGG SWANSON & BRATSCHUN. L.L.C. 1745 SHEA CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 330 HIGHLANDS RANCH, COLORADO 80129 Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



\*101989128A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101989128

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 012863 FRAME: 0347

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

**SCHIKS** 

SERIAL NO.:

10/012,888

FILED:

**DECEMBER 7, 2001** 

TITLE:

**DROP-CATCH MECHANISM** 

**EXAMINER:** 

ART UNIT: 3634

CONFIRMATION NO.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division

CG-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320

Washington, D.C. 20231

**Box Assignments** 

Dear Sir:

## RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECODATION OF DOCUMENT

## **DOCUMENT ID: 101989128**

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, the undersigned submits the following for recordation. The undersigned believes that no additional documents are due and the \$40.00 fee previously submitted under Document ID No. 101989128 should be applied to this recordation. If an additional fee of \$40.00 is required to complete the recordation of the enclosed Assignment, the undersigned hereby authorizes the fee to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-5117.

- Replacement Recordation Form Cover Sheet; 1.
- Original Notice of Non-Recordation of Document; 2.
- Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and 3.
- Original Assignment document. 4.

Respectfully submitted,

Rosemary Kellogg, #39,726

Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C

1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129

Telephone:

(303) 268-0066

Facsimile:

(303) 268-0065

37 CFR 1.8

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as file Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

PATENT

REEL: 012863 FRAME: 0348

Signature:

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002**